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Policies 

Many of our school policies have recently been updated, including our Behaviour and 
Child Protection and Safeguarding Policies. Please visit our school website where you can 
view the updated policies by clicking on ‘Key Information’ and then ‘Policies and proce-

dures.’ 

Donations of Winter Coats and Shoes for Warrington Foodbank 

A reminder that if you have any spare winter coats or shoes that are in good condi-
tion but no longer fit, please drop them off in the school office by Wednesday 19th 
October. They will collected by Warrington Foodbank by the end of the week and 

donated to those who are in need of them. 

Staffing News 

Sadly, we will be saying goodbye to Miss R.Taylor, Mr Powell and Mrs Jones 

at the end of this half term. We would like to thank them for all their hard 

work during their time at Twiss Green and wish them all the best for the fu-

ture. We are currently in the process of recruiting for our teaching assistant 

team and will update you when we know more. 
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Autumn Term Diary Dates 

 

 

Please note—these dates may be added to/amended, particularly the Christmas dates. We 

will always aim to give you as much notice as we can. 

 

 

 

 

Thursday 20th October Open morning for Reception 2023, 9.30—11am 

Friday 21st October PTFA Halloween disco 

Wednesday 9th and Thursday 10th 

November 

Parents’ Evenings 

14th—18th November Anti-Bullying Week 

Monday 14th November Odd Socks Day 

Wednesday 16th November Open afternoon for Reception 2023, 1.15—2.45pm 

Friday 18th November Year 6 Sunshine Assembly 

Wednesday 23rd November Writing Curriculum Evening for parents/carers, 5pm 

Tuesday 29th November Parents/carers of children in Reception and KS1 are invited 

to join their child in class to make a Christmas decoration, 

2pm 

Wednesday 30th November Parents/carers of children in KS2 are invited to join their 

child in class to make a Christmas decoration, 2pm 

Tuesday 6th December Reception and KS1 Christmas performance, 9.30am 

Wednesday 7th December Reception and KS1 Christmas performance, 6pm 

Thursday 8th December Christmas Jumper Day 

Friday 9th December Christmas Fair 

Tuesday 13th December Coffee and Carols 

Thursday 15th December Reception and KS1 Christmas Party Day 

Friday 16th December KS2 Christmas Party Day 

Date to be Confirmed KS2 Carol Service 
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Sunshine Assembly Dates 2022/23: 

Reception: Friday 23rd June 2023, 2.30pm 

Year 1: Friday 19th May 2023, 2.30pm 

Year 2: Friday 28th April 2023, 2.30pm 

Year 3: Friday 24th March 2023, 2.30pm 

Year 4: Friday 10th February 2023, 2.30pm 

Year 5: Friday 20th January 2023, 2.30pm 

Year 6: Friday 18th November 2022, 2.30pm 
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